

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27747/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in DBCSA No. 489/2009 & SBCSA No. 1711/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHANWAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPADEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 291 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)  
in both matters

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in SLP © 27747/2009

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (Civil) No. 27747/2009

A letter has been circulated requesting for four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Such prayer is allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

- 2 -

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 291/2010

Issue notice on the contempt petition returnable six weeks hence. On the returnable date the contemnors need not be personally present, but may be represented by learned counsel.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Sr. PA

(Aruna Seth)  
Court Master